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Dear students,

We are delighted to welcome you to the
Faculty of Health Sciences, University of
Ljubljana. You are about to embark on an
exciting journey full of new knowledge,

professional growth, and unforgettable

experiences.

In this brochure, you will find all the key
information about your Erasmus+
programme — from the compulsory
module to your clinical placement. We
hope your exchange will be inspiring,
enriching, and full of wonderful
memories.

STUDY COURSES
OFFERED

PROGRAMME DATES:

26" of JANUARY - 25" of APRIL

Module 1 - compulsory

Linguistic and cultural diversity awareness
in health care - 3 ECTS

Preventing musculoskeletal problems of
health professionals - 3 ECTS
(from March until the end of April)

Critical literature analysis for an evidence-
based practice in health care - 3 ECTS

Quality control in general radiography -

3 ECTS (January, radiologic technology
students only)

2025/26

Module 2 - clinical placement

Each study programme offers a different
duration of clinical placement.
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How to apply

Nomination

Home university nominates the
selected students to the Office
of International Relations at the
University of Ljubljana
(intern.office@uni-lj.si)

Submit your application

Provide supporting documents,
application deadline - 15™ of
November 2025

Get notified about your
admission

Start your journey with us!
Select the courses and fill out
online learning agreement.
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CONTACT US

International Office
Valentina Syla, Erasmus+
coordinator
valentina.syla@zf.uni-lj.si

Erasmus+ Departmental
Coordinators
MIDWIFERY: Tita Stanek Zidarig,

tita.zidaric@zf.uni-lj.si

NURSING: Lucija Matic¢,
lucija.matic@zf.uni-lj.si

ORTHOTICS AND PROSTHETICS:
Tina Levec, tina.levec@zf.uni-lj.si

OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY:
Ursa Bratun, ursa.bratun@zf.uni-lj.si

PHYSIOTHERAPY: Natasa Mlakar,
natasa.mlakar@zf.uni-lj.si

RADIOLOGIC TECHNOLOGY
Alenka Matjasic,

alenka.matjasic@zf.uni-lj.si - -
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Eva Dolenc Sparovec, Zdravstvena pot 5
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